 1 of 11
BENEFITS AND FEATURES
• Guaranteed Unique 64-Bit ROM ID Chip for
Absolute Traceability
o Unique, Factory-Lasered and Tested
64-Bit Registration Number (8-Bit Family
Code +48-Bit Serial Number + 8-Bit CRC
Tester)

DS2401
 2 of 11
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
DS2401+ -40°C to +85°C 3 TO-92
DS2401+T&R -40°C to +85°C 3 TO-92 (formed leads)
DS2401-SL+T&R -40°C to +85°C 3 TO-92 (straight leads)
DS2401P+ -40°C to +85°C 6 TSOC
DS2401P+T&R -40°C to +85°C 6 TSOC
DS2401Z+ -40°C to +85°C 4 SOT-223
DS2401Z+T&R -40°C to +85°C 4 SOT-223
DS2401X1-S#T -40°C to +85°C 2 Flip Chip (2.5k pieces)
DS2401X-S+T -40°C to +85°C 4 WLP
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
T&R/T = Tape and reel.
SL = Straight leads.
#Denotes a RoHS-compliant device that may include lead that is exempt under the RoHS requirements.